PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2607-2008
- PROJECT NO.: 07-144-38-286 '

BID NO.: 07-08.036

BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided
only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has

been f_ound to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award o
contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager.
Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information. )

BID OPENING " ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |FCI Constructors, Inc. Top Grade Construction, Inc. Bay Cities Paving & Grading
DATE: Tuesday, September 9, 2008 Date Approved: 8/29/2008 2100 Goodyear Road 50 Contractors St. 5029 Forni Drive
TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: NN Benicia, CA 94510 Livermore, CA 94551 Concord, CA 94520
LOCATION: Finance Phone: 707-742-6000 Phone: 925-449-5764 Phone: 925-687-6666
- |Fax; 707-746-0849 Fax: 925-449-5875 Fax: 925-687-2122
ITEM _ ) .
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST .
1. 1 LS |Mobilization $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $92,500.00 $92,500.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00 $92,200.00 $92,200.00
2 1LS |Traffic Control & Construction $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $48,500.00 $48,500.00
Area Signs, Lane Closures &
i Detours ‘

3 6,269 CY |Roadway Excavation and Off $55.00 | $344,795.00 $29.00 $181,801.00 $30.00] $188,070.00 $28.65| $179,606.85
Haul

4 400 LF  |Remove AC/Concrete in Gutter $8.00 $3,200.00 . $7.00 $2,800.00 $4.00 $1,600.00 $2.45 $980.00

5 33 EA |Adjust EBMUD Water Valve Pot $500.00 $16,500.00 $650.00 $21,450.00 $730.00 $24,090.00 $720.00 $23,760.00
to Grade . : .

6 15 EA |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole $1,100.00 $16,500.00 $1,100.00 $16,500.00 $1,300.00 $19,500.00 $1,035.00 $15,525.00
Frame and Cover to Grade . :

7 13 EA |Adjust Storm Water Manhole $1,100.00 $14,300.00 $1,100.00 * $14,300.00 $1,300.00 $16,900.00 ‘$1 ,035.00 $13,455.00
Frame and Cover to Grade .

8 7 EA  |Adjust Survey Monument Cover $800.00 $5,600.00 $650.00 - $4,550.00 $800.00 $5,600.00 $720.00 $5,040.00
to Grade .

9 2 EA |Adjust Communication Manhole $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00
to Grade .

10 |215,572 SF  [Soil Stabilization FDR Method $2.00 | $431,144.00 $1.25 $269,465.00 $1.20| $258,686.40 $1.35] $291,022.20

11 13,339 TN [Asphalt Concrete Paving $90.00 | $1,200,510.00 $87.00 | $1,160,493.00 $89.00| $1,187,171.00 $92.00| $1,227,188:00

12 17 EA  |Install Traffic Loops $700.00 $11,900.00 $550.00 $9,350.00 $580.00 $9,860.00 $487.00 -$8,279.00

13 1 LS |Remove and Replace $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 .$14,000.00 $14,000.00 $18,144.00 $18,144.00
Thermoplastic Stripes,
Pavement Markings and
Markers

Page 1 of . Printed 9/9/2008 @ 4:44 PM

Bid Summary_Annual Overlay 2007-2008 xls




BID SUMMARY - g

)

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided

only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has
been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award o
contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager.
Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overtay/Rehabilitation 2007-2008

PROJECT NO.: 07-144-38-286 _ ~
BID NO.: 07-08.036 . ]
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |FCI Constructors, Inc. Top Grade Construction, Inc. Bay Cities Paving & Grading
DATE: Tuesday, September 9, 2008 Date Approved: 8/29/2008 2100 Goodyear Road 50 Contractors St. 5029 Forni Drive
TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: NN Benicia, CA 94510 Livermore, CA 94551 Concord, CA 94520
LOCATION: Finance Phone: 707-742-6000 Phone: 925-449-5764 Phone: 925-687-6666
Fax: 707-746-0849 Fax: 925-449-5875 Fax: 925-687-2122
ITEM . -
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
14 1 EA |Furnish and Install SS or SD $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,575.00 $1,575.00
Manhole Frame and Cover,
Dispose Existing
15 6 EA |Install AC Speed Humps and $7,500.00 $45,000.00 |©  $3,500.00 $21,000.00 $4,400.00 $26,400.00 $4,400.00 $26,400.00
. ) Signs : ' .
16 " 3 EA |install AC Speed Lumps and -$10,000.00 $30,000.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $4,400.00 $13,200.00 $5,070.00 $15,210.00
. Signs : :
17 1 LS |Removal and Disposal of Tracks| $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00
at Adams '
18 | 1 LS |Potholing $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 - $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00
~ TOTAL BASE BID: $2,391,149.00 $1,881,909.00 $1,924,077.40 $1,982,885.05
SUBCONTRACTORS: Griffin Soil, Colombia Electric, - |El Camino Paving, L.I.R, Striping  |Union City Const., Mike Brown
Bayside Stripe & Seal Graphics, Western Stabilization Electric, Western Stabilization,
: Bay Strip & Seal
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES:

Reviewed by: mﬁv\lf\&/

Nicolgtoronha, Project Manager
Reviewed by: }‘,erv

Date: a‘z \lolog

0|3

Date:

4
Ausé e Osakwe, Senior Engineer

Bid Summary_Annual Overlay 2007-2008.xls

Page 2 of 6

Printed 9/9/2008 @ 4.44 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2007-2008

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT NO.: 07-144-38-286
BID NO.: 07-08.036 .
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  [McGuire & Hester Gallagher & Burk, Inc. O'Grady Paving, Inc.
DATE: Tuesday, September 9, 2008 Date Approved: 8/29/2008 9009 Railroad Avenue 344 High Street 2513 Wyandotte Street
TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: NN Oakland, CA 94603 Oakland, CA 94601 Mountain View, CA 94043
LOCATION: Finance . Phone: 510-632-7676 Phone: 510-261-0466 Phone: 650-966-1926
’ Fax: 510-562-5209 Fax: 510-261-0478 Fax: 650-966-1946
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNITCOST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

1 1 LS |Mobilization ~ $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $98,962.80 $98,962.80 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $97,000.00 $97,000.00

2 1 LS |Traffic Control & Construction $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $86,125.00 $86,125:00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00
Area Signs, Lane Closures &
Deto_urs

3 6,269 CY |Roadway Excavation and Off $55.00 | $344,795.00 $37.00] $231,953.00 $55.00] $344,795.00 $38.00 $238,222.00
Haul ) ’

4 400 LF  [Remove AC/Concrete in Gutter $8.00 $3,200.00 $4.00 $1,600.00 -$7.00 $2,800.00 $10.00 $4,000.00

5 33 EA |Adjust EBMUD Water Valve Pot $500.00 $16,500.00 $240.00 $7,920.00 $700.00(  $23,100.00 $450.00 $14,850.00
to Grade

6 15 EA |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole $1,100.00 $16,500.00 $730.00 $10,950.00 $1,200.00 $18,000.00 $600.00 $9,000.00
Frame and Cover to Grade : :

7 13 EA |Adjust Storm Water Manhole- $1,100.00 $14,300.00 $830.00 $10,790.00 $1,200.00 $15,600.00 $600.00 $7,800.00
Frame and Cover to Grade ‘ }

8 7 EA |Adjust Survey Monument Cover $800.00 $5,600.00 - $950.00 $6,650.00 $700.00 $4,900.00 $450.00 $3,150.00
to Grade . .

9 2 EA |Adjust Communication Manhole $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $690.00 $1,380.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
to Grade : ' .

10 |215,572 SF  |Soil Stabilization FDR Method . $2.00 | $431,144.00 $1.00| $215,572.00 $1.00| $215,572.00 $1.25 $269,465.00

11 13,338 TN |Asphalt Concrete Paving $90.00 | $1,200,510.00 $94.80| $1,264,537.20 $92.00| $1,227,188.00 $97.00| $1,293,883.00

12 17 EA  |Install Traffic Loops. $700.00 $11,900.00 $440.00 $7,480.00 $400.00 $6,800.00 $500.00 $8,500.00

13 1 LS [Remove and Replace $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $17,000.00] - $17,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripes,
Pavement Markings and ,
Markers

Bid Summary_Annual Overlay 2007~2008.x|s Page 3 of 6 Printed 9/9/2008 @ 4:44 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annuél Overlay/Rehabilitation 2007-2008

PROJECT NO.: 07-144-38-286
BID NO.: 07-08.036

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |McGuire & Hester Gallagher & Burk, Inc. O'Grady Paving, Inc.
DATE: Tuesday, September 9, 2008 Date Approved: 8/29/2008 9009 Railroad Avenue 344 High Street 2513 Wyandotte Street
TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: NN Qakland, CA 94603 Oakland, CA 94601 Mountain View, CA 94043
LOCATION: Finance Phone: 510-632-7676 Phone: 510-261-0466 Phone: 650-966-1926
‘ Fax: 510-562-5209 Fax: 510-261-0478 Fax: 650-966-1946
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
14 1 EA [Furnish and Install SS or SD $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $650.00 $650.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
-IManhole Frame and Cover, )
Dispose Existing )
15 6 EA |install AC Speed Humps and $7,500.00 $45,000.00 $3,600.00 $21,600.00 $3,000.00 $18,000.00 $5,400.00 $32,400.00
Signs ’ : .
16 3 EA |lnstall AC Speed Lumps and $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,700.00 $17,100.00
Signs -
17 . 1 LS |Removal and Disposal of Tracks| $10,000.00 [ $10,000.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
at Adams -
18 1 LS |Potholing $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $22,600.00 $22,600.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00
- TOTAL BASE BID: $2,391,149.00 $2,024,470.00 $2,040,155.00 $2,069,870.00 **
SUBCONTRACTORS: Griffin Soil, Striping & Graphic El Camino Paving, Inc., Western |Griffin Soil
: Stabilization
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES: ** Math Addition érror Corrected
Reviewed by: %\M\‘/\p\" Date: /1008

NicolgfNoronha, Pro;ect Manager
Reviewed by:

| e Osakwe, Semor Engineer

Dété:_ ‘i‘ I°’°9

Printed 9/9/2008 @ 4:44 PM

Bid Summary_Annual Overlay 2007-2008.xIs Page 4 of 6



PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2007-2008
PROJECT NO.: 07-144-38-286

BID NO.:

07-08.036

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING

DATE: Tuesday, September 9, 2008

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

. |Date Ap,proved.: 8/29/2008

Granite Construction Company

P.0O. Box 50085

C.F. Archibald Paving, Inc.

P.O. Box 37

TIME: 3:00 PM Prepared by: NN Watsonville, CA 95077-5085 Redwoo_d City, CA 94064
LOCATION: Finance Phone: 831-724-1011 Phone: 650-364-3045
Fax: 831-768-4021 Fax: 650-366-8777
ITEM i
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

1 1 LS [Mobilization $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $85,900.00 $85,900.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

2 1 LS [Traffic Control & Construction $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
Area Signs, Lane Closures &
Detours

3 6,269 CY |Roadway Excavation and Off $55.00 | $344,795.00 $36.10 $226,310.90 $46.00 $288,374.00
Haul

4 400 LF  [Remove AC/Concrete in Gutter $8.00 $3,200.00 $6.00 $2,400.00 $2.00 $800.00

5 33 EA |Adjust EBMUD Water Valve Pot $500.00 $16,500.00 $710.00 $23,430.00 $500.00 $16,500.00
to Grade A

6 15 EA |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole $1,100.00 $16,500.00 $1,210.00 $18,150.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00
Frame and Cover to Grade

7 13 EA |Adjust Storm Water Manhole $1,100.00 $14,300.00 $1,210.00 $15,730.00' $1,000.00 $13,000.00
Frame and Cover to Grade :

8 7 EA  |Adjust Survey Monument Cover $800.00 $5,600.00 $765.00 $5,355.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00
to Grade

9 2 EA |Adjust Communication Manhole $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,260.00 $2,520.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
to Grade : .

10 | 215,572 SF  |Soil Stabilization FDR Method $2.00 | $431,144.00 $1.27 $273,776.44 $1.75] $377,251.00

11 13,339 TN |Asphalt Concrete Paving $90.00 | $1,200,510.00 $102.00| $1,360,578.00 $100.00| $1,333,900.00

12 17 EA - |Install Traffic Loops $700.00 $11,900.00 $410:00 $6,970.00 $500.00 $8,500.00

13 1 LS |Remove and Replace - $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $17,280.00 $17,280.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripes, ‘
Pavement Markings and
Markers N

Bid Summary_Annual Overlay 2007-2008 xis ‘ Page 5 0of 6

Printed 9/9/2008 @ 4:44 PM



BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2007-2008

PROJECT NO.: 07-144-38-286
BID NO.: 07-08.036

.

BID OPENING
DATE: Tuesday, September 9, 2008
TIME: 3:00 PM
LOCATION: Finance

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 8/29/2008
Prepared by: NN

Granite Constru
P.O. Box 50085

ction Company

Watsonville, CA 95077-5085
Phone: 831-_724-1011
Fax: 831-768-4021

C.F. Archibald Paving, Inc.

P.O. Box 37’

Redwood City, CA 94064
Phone: 650-364-3045
Fax: 650-366-8777

ITEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
14 . 1 EA |Furnish and Instail SS or SD $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,360.00 $1,360.00 © $1,500.00 $1,500.00
‘ Manhole Frame and Cover,
Dispose Existing
15 6 EA |Install AC Speed Humps and $7,500.00 $45,000.00 $1,018.00 $6,108.00 $3,500.00 $21,000.00
Signs
16 3 EA |lInstall AC Speed Lumps and $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $1,018.00| $3,054.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00
Signs ' i
17 1 LS "|Removal and D|sposal of Tracks|  $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
at Adams :
18 1 LS |Potholing $38,000.00'| $38,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID: $2,391,149.00 $2,098,922.34 . $2,380,325.00

SUBCONTRACTORS:

SECURITIES:

NOTES:

El Camino Paving, Durham

Stabilization,

10% Bid Bond

Loop Installation Repair

10% Bid Bond

Reviewed by: W%

Nicol onha, PrOJect Manager
Revnewed by: Lx‘-"

A\J/stl e Osakwe, Senior Engineer

Bid Summary_Annual Overlay 2007-2008.xis

Date: /10 /08

Date: G['(o ! o8

Page 6 of 6

Printed 9/9/2008 @ 4:44 PM



